Rates Cost Comparison Summary Classified Retirees

The following charts show the difference in costs between the 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 school year rates.

Blue Shield
65 Plus

With Medicare

Blue Shield
Access+ HMO

Without Medicare

Single (Cost Subscriber Only Coverage)

22-21 Rate $0.00
22-23 Rate $0.00
Difference $0.00

$34.37
$38.08
$3.71

With Medicare

$30.12
$33.32
$3.20

Two-Party (Cost for Subscriber +1 Dependent Coverage)

22-21 Rate $0.00
22-23 Rate $0.00
Difference $0.00

1Two-Party One with and One without Medica

1 on Trio
22-21 Rate $9.73
22-23 Rate $10.58
Difference $0.85

1 on Access+

22-21 Rate $34.37
22-23 Rate $38.08
Difference $3.71

$70.50
$78.13
$7.63

DOES NOT
APPLY

$62.27
$68.91
$6.64

$69.65
$74.02
$4.37

2Family (Cost for Subscriber +2 or more Dependents Coverage)

22-21 Rate

DOES NOT
22-23 Rate APPLY
Difference

$101.55
$112.53
$10.98

$89.72
$99.27
$9.55

Monthly Rates for Classified Retirees

Medical Rates
Blue Shield Blue Shield
Spectrum PPO Trio ACO HMO
Without Medicare ~ With Medicare Without Medicare =~ With Medicare
$186.78 $163.98 $9.73 $8.63
$199.90 $175.36 $10.58 $9.36
$13.12 $11.38 $0.85 $0.73
$388.07 $340.61 $20.13 $17.81
$415.36 $364.30 $21.87 $19.33
$27.29 $23.69 $1.74 $1.52
I"€ (Cost for Subscriber +1 Dependent Coverage)

$365.29 $19.01
DOES NOT $390.86 =~ POQESNOT $20.65
$25.57 $1.64
$557.26 $489.18 $29.01 $25.66
$596.42 $523.16 $31.52 $27.84
$39.16 $33.98 $2.51 $2.18

Kaiser
HMO

Without Medicare

$10.93
$13.22
$2.29

$21.78
$26.36
$4.58

DOES NOT
APPLY

$38.89
$37.37
$1.52

Kaiser
Senior
Advantage
With Medicare

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14.79
$16.34
$1.55

DOES NOT
APPLY

Dental Rates

Delta Care
USA DHMO

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1 In order to qualiz for the Two-Party One with One Without Medicare rate you must be enrolled in a Two-Party plan and one person must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

2 In order to quali

for the Family with Medicare rate you must be enroll in a Family plan and two or more persons must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

Delta Dental
Incentive
DPPO

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$103.09
$101.90
$1.19

$158.83
$157.18
$1.65

Delta Dental
Network
DPPO

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$77.49
$76.53
$0.96

$122.04
$120.73
$1.31

Blue Shield rates include medical coverage, Express Scripts pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Blue Shield 65 Plus members, 65 Plus member receive pharmacy coverage through Blue Shield.
Kaiser rates include medical coverage, Kaiser pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Kaiser Senior Advantage members. Senior Advantage members receive vision coverage through Kaiser.





