Rates Cost Comparison Summary Classified Retirees

The following charts show the difference in costs between the 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 school year rates.

Monthly Rates for Classified Retirees

	Medical Rates									Dental Rates			
	Blue Shield 65 Plus	Blue Shield Access+ HMO		Blue Shield Spectrum PPO		Blue Shield Trio ACO HMO		Kaiser HMO	Kaiser Senior Advantage	Delta Care USA DHMO	Delta Dental Incentive	Delta Dental Network	
	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare	Without Medicare	With Medicare		DPPO	DPPO	
Single (Cost Subscriber Only Coverage)													
22-21 Rate	\$0.00	\$34.37	\$30.12	\$186.78	\$163.98	\$9.73	\$8.63	\$10.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
22-23 Rate	\$0.00	\$38.08	\$33.32	\$199.90	\$175.36	\$10.58	\$9.36	\$13.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Difference	\$0.00	\$3.71	\$3.20	\$13.12	\$11.38	\$0.85	\$0.73	\$2.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Two-Party (Cost for Subscriber +1 Dependent Coverage)													
22-21 Rate	\$0.00	\$70.50	\$62.27	\$388.07	\$340.61	\$20.13	\$17.81	\$21.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103.09	\$77.49	
22-23 Rate	\$0.00	\$78.13	\$68.91	\$415.36	\$364.30	\$21.87	\$19.33	\$26.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$101.90	\$76.53	
Difference	\$0.00	\$7.63	\$6.64	\$27.29	\$23.69	\$1.74	\$1.52	\$4.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.19	\$0.96	
ITwo Porty One with and One without Medicare (c. 15 al. 17 al.)													
¹ Two-Party One with and One without Medicare (Cost for Subscriber +1 Dependent Coverage) 1 on Trio													
22-21 Rate	\$9.73		\$69.65		\$365.29		\$19.01		\$14.79				
22-23 Rate	\$10.58	DOES NOT APPLY	\$74.02	DOES NOT APPLY	\$390.86	DOES NOT APPLY	\$20.65	DOES NOT APPLY	\$16.34				
Difference	\$0.85	AFFLI	\$4.37	AFFLI	\$25.57	AFFLI	\$1.64	AFFLI	\$1.55				
			1		1			1					
1 on Access+													
22-21 Rate	\$34.37												
22-23 Rate	\$38.08												
Difference	\$3.71												
² Family (Cost for Subscriber +2 or more Dependents Coverage)													
22-21 Rate		\$101.55	\$89.72	\$557.26	\$489.18	\$29.01	\$25.66	\$38.89		\$0.00	\$158.83	\$122.04	
22-23 Rate	DOES NOT APPLY	\$112.53	\$99.27	\$596.42	\$523.16	\$31.52	\$27.84	\$37.37	DOES NOT APPLY	\$0.00	\$157.18	\$120.73	
Difference		\$10.98	\$9.55	\$39.16	\$33.98	\$2.51	\$2.18	\$1.52		\$0.00	\$1.65	\$1.31	

¹ In order to qualify for the Two-Party One with One Without Medicare rate you must be enrolled in a Two-Party plan and one person must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

2 In order to qualify for the Family with Medicare rate you must be enroll in a Family plan and two or more persons must be enrolled in Medicare Parts A and B.

Blue Shield rates include medical coverage, Express Scripts pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Blue Shield 65 Plus members. 65 Plus member receive pharmacy coverage through Blue Shield. Kaiser rates include medical coverage, Kaiser pharmacy coverage, and VSP vision coverage, except Kaiser Senior Advantage members. Senior Advantage members receive vision coverage through Kaiser.